(RA-2001-4)

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. R-03204

ADOPTED ON AUGUST 15, 2000

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING THE SUBMITTAL OF THE PROPOSED SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE REDEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR THE CITY HEIGHTS REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT TO THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO FOR REVIEW AND COMMENT.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego [the Agency] has prepared a proposed Second Amendment to the Redevelopment Plan for the City Heights Redevelopment Project [the Project]; and

WHEREAS, the proposed Second Amendment to the Redevelopment Plan conforms to the requirements of the California Community Redevelopment Law (Health and Safety Code section 33000 et seq.) [the Law]; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Law, the Agency may submit the proposed Second

Amendment to the Redevelopment Plan to the Planning Commission of the City of San Diego

[the Planning Commission] for its recommendation concerning the proposed Second

Amendment to the Redevelopment Plan and its conformity to the General Plan of the City of San Diego; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego, that the Executive Director of the Agency, or designee, is authorized and directed to submit the proposed Second Amendment to the Redevelopment Plan for the Project to the Planning Commission for

its recommendation pursuant to the Law.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, General Counsel

Ву

Douglas K. Humphreys Deputy General Counsel

DKH:lc 08/01/00 Or.Dept:ED&CS/Redev. Aud.Cert:N/A RA-2001-4 Form=rda&t.frm